

Exhibit B Dual Credit Tuition and Fee Schedule

# Credits	In-district ¹	Out-of-district Texas resident ²	International/ Out of State ³	Dual Credit In-District ⁴	Dual Credit Out-of-district TX Resident ⁴	Dual Credit International/ Out-of-State ⁴ (Not enrolled in TX HS)	Dual Credit International/ Out-of-State ⁴ (Enrolled in TX High School)
1	\$76	\$171	\$232	\$32	\$32	\$32	\$32
2	\$140	\$330	\$400	\$52	\$52	\$52	\$52
3	\$204	\$489	\$594	\$72	\$72	\$72	\$72
4	\$268	\$648	\$788	\$92	\$92	\$92	\$92
5	\$332	\$807	\$982	\$112	\$112	\$112	\$112
6	\$396	\$966	\$1,176	\$132	\$132	\$132	\$132
7	\$460	\$1,125	\$1,370	\$152	\$152	\$152	\$152
8	\$524	\$1,284	\$1,564	\$172	\$172	\$172	\$172
9	\$588	\$1,443	\$1,758	\$192	\$192	\$192	\$192
10	\$652	\$1,602	\$1,952	\$212	\$212	\$212	\$212
11	\$716	\$1,761	\$2,146	\$232	\$232	\$232	\$232
12	\$780	\$1,920	\$2,340	\$252	\$252	\$252	\$252
13	\$844	\$2,079	\$2,534	\$272	\$272	\$272	\$272
14	\$908	\$2,238	\$2,728	\$292	\$292	\$292	\$292
15	\$972	\$2,397	\$2,922	\$312	\$312	\$312	\$312
16	\$1,036	\$2,556	\$3,116	\$332	\$332	\$332	\$332
17	\$1,100	\$2,715	\$3,310	\$352	\$352	\$352	\$352
18	\$1,164	\$2,874	\$3,504	\$372	\$372	\$372	\$372
19	\$1,228	\$3,033	\$3,698	\$392	\$392	\$392	\$392
20	\$1,292	\$3,192	\$3,892	\$412	\$412	\$412	\$412

¹ Includes tuition (\$44/credit hour), \$11/SCH technology fee, \$2/SCH student activity fee, \$7/SCH general use fee, \$12 registration fee.

Add lab fees, if applicable.

Add liability (insurance) fees, if applicable.

Add \$15 per credit hour distance learning fee for online courses.

Add\$20 infrastructure fee, per student, per semester IF classes will be taken on a LSC campus or LSC maintained facility.

Differential tuition fees will apply to non-dual credit courses (vary by program; please see www.lonestar.edu/tuition).

Tuition, exemptions, and fees listed above are based on LSC Board approved rates as of Fall 2018, and are subject to change.

² Includes tuition and fees from note 1 plus \$95 per credit hour out-of-district tuition fee.

³ Includes tuition and fees in note 1 plus \$130 per credit hour international/out-of-state student fee. By legislative action, tuition may not be less than \$200 minimum.

⁴ Includes fees noted in note 1 and tuition exemption for dual credit.